October 4, 2025 -0- 68°

Home / Sports/ High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &

STANDINGS

Conestoga Valley
Governor Mifflin

BOXSCORE

Football
10/03 at 7:00 pm
at Governor Mifflin

League

1 3 4
Conestoga Valley 21 7 7 16
Governor Mifflin 7 0 14 0

SCORING SUMMARY

Conestoga Valley: Cordell Bair 21-yard pass from Sawyer Esbenshade
PAT Kick (Colson Erb)

Conestoga Valley: Josiah Garcia 16-yard pass from Sawyer Esbenshade
PAT Kick (Colson Erb)

Governor Mifflin: LeBron Leaf 14-yard run
PAT Kick (Lance Koenig)

Conestoga Valley: Konnor Fisher 64-yard pass from Sawyer Esbenshade
PAT Kick (Colson Erb)

Conestoga Valley: Josiah Garcia 4-yard pass from Sawyer Esbenshade
PAT Kick (Colson Erb)

Conestoga Valley: Teagan Ruble 1-yard run
PAT Kick (Colson Erb)

Governor Mifflin: LeBron Leaf 1-yard run
PAT Kick (Lance Koenig)

Governor Mifflin: LeBron Leaf 33-yard run
PAT Kick (Lance Koenig)

51
21

oT Total
51
21



Conestoga Valley: Josiah Garcia 2-yard run

PAT Kick (Colson Erb)

Conestoga Valley: Josiah Garcia 25-yard run

PAT Kick (Colson Erb)

TEAM STATS

Conestoga Valley
First downs 20
Total yards L44
Rushes/Yards 23/126
Rushing avg 548
Comp/Atts 20/24
Comp pct 83.33
Pass yards 318
Penalties/Yds 9/65
Punts/Yds 1/31
Punting 3]
average
Rushing yds 135
allowed
Passing yds 69
allowed
Total yds 204
allowed
Fumbles/Lost 11

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - CONESTOCGA VALLEY

Name

Sawyer Esbenshade

RUSHING - CONESTOGA VALLEY
Name

Josiah Garcia

Sawyer Esbenshade

Gabe Justiniano

Jayden Conaway

Teagan Ruble

RECEIVING - CONESTOGA VALLEY

Name

Comp
20

Rec

Att

N N W

]

Att

24

Yds

Governor Mifflin

Pct
83.33

Yds

28

25
64

14
204
37135
3.65
9N7
52.94
69
5/50
2/63
315

126

318

YA

2/1

Yds TD
318 4

Yds/Att
9.33
0
45
25
457

Yds/Catch

INT

O O O N

pu—



Josiah Garcia 5 55 M 2
Cordell Bair 4 64 16 1
Gabe Justiniano 4 52 13 0
Konnor Fisher 4 101 25.25 1
Jayden Conaway 2 26 13

Teagan Ruble 1 20 20

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - GOVERNOR MIFFLIN

Name Comp Att Pct Yds TD INT
LeBron Leaf 9 17 5294 69 0 1
RUSHING - GOVERNOR MIFFLIN

Name Att Yds Yds/Att D
LeBron Leaf 21 97 4.62 3
Nick Kalis 1 8 8 0
Patrick Steuer n 42 3.82 0
Lucas Kreider 2 3 1.5 0
RECEIVING - GOVERNOR MIFFLIN

Name Rec Yds Yds/Catch D
Derek DiNatale 2 16 8 0
Joe Murray 4 34 8.5 0
Patrick Steuer 1 -1 -1 0
Guy Campetelli 2 20 10 0

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport v

PEOPLE ARE READING



