

Home / Sports / High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Conestoga Valley	51
Governor Mifflin	21

BOXSCORE

Football 10/03 at 7:00 pm at Governor Mifflin League

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Conestoga Valley	21	7	7	16	0	51
Governor Mifflin	7	0	14	0	0	21

SCORING SUMMARY

Conestoga Valley: Cordell Bair 21-yard pass from Sawyer Esbenshade

PAT Kick (Colson Erb)

Conestoga Valley: Josiah Garcia 16-yard pass from Sawyer Esbenshade

PAT Kick (Colson Erb)

Governor Mifflin: LeBron Leaf 14-yard run

PAT Kick (Lance Koenig)

Conestoga Valley: Konnor Fisher 64-yard pass from Sawyer Esbenshade

PAT Kick (Colson Erb)

Conestoga Valley: Josiah Garcia 4-yard pass from Sawyer Esbenshade

PAT Kick (Colson Erb)

Conestoga Valley: Teagan Ruble 1-yard run

PAT Kick (Colson Erb)

Governor Mifflin: LeBron Leaf 1-yard run

PAT Kick (Lance Koenig)

Governor Mifflin: LeBron Leaf 33-yard run

PAT Kick (Lance Koenig)

Conestoga Valley: Josiah Garcia 2-yard run

PAT Kick (Colson Erb)

Conestoga Valley: Josiah Garcia 25-yard run

PAT Kick (Colson Erb)

TEAM STATS

TEAM STATS							
	Conestoga Va	alley			Governor M	ifflin	
First downs	20				14		
Total yards	444				204		
Rushes/Yards	23/126				37/135		
Rushing avg	5.48				3.65		
Comp/Atts	20/24				9/17		
Comp pct	83.33				52.94		
Pass yards	318				69		
Penalties/Yds	9/65				5/50		
Punts/Yds	1/31				2/63		
Punting average	31				31.5		
Rushing yds allowed	135				126		
Passing yds allowed	69				318		
Total yds allowed	204				444		
Fumbles/Lost	1/1				2/1		
PLAYER STATS PASSING - CONESTOGA VALL	.EY						
Name		Comp	A	Att P	ct Yds	TD	INT
Sawyer Esbenshade		20	2	24 83	.33 318	4	0
RUSHING - CONESTOGA VAL	LEY						
Name			Att	Yds	Yds/At	t	TD
Josiah Garcia			3	28	9.33		2
Sawyer Esbenshade			3	0	0		0
Gabe Justiniano			2	9	4.5		0
Jayden Conaway			1	25	25		0
Teagan Ruble			14	64	4.57		1
RECEIVING - CONESTOGA VA	LLEY						
Name		Rec	Y	ds	Yds/Catch		TD

Josiah Garcia		5	55	11	2
Cordell Bair		4	64	16	1
Gabe Justiniano		4	52	13	0
Konnor Fisher		4	101	25.25	1
Jayden Conaway		2	26	13	0
Teagan Ruble		1	20	20	0
PLAYER STATS PASSING - GOVERNOR MIFFLIN					
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds TD	INT
Name LeBron Leaf	Comp 9	Att 17	Pct 52.94	Yds TD 69 0	INT 1
	-				
LeBron Leaf	-				
LeBron Leaf RUSHING - GOVERNOR MIFFLIN	-	17	52.94	69 0	1
LeBron Leaf RUSHING - GOVERNOR MIFFLIN Name	-	17 Att	52.94 Yds	69 0 Yds/Att	1 TD
LeBron Leaf RUSHING - GOVERNOR MIFFLIN Name LeBron Leaf	-	17 Att 21	52.94 Yds 97	69 0 Yds/Att 4.62	1 TD 3
LeBron Leaf RUSHING - GOVERNOR MIFFLIN Name LeBron Leaf Nick Kalis	-	17 Att 21 1	52.94 Yds 97 8	69 0 Yds/Att 4.62 8	1 TD 3 0

RECEIVING - GOVERNOR MIFFLIN

Name	Rec	Yds	Yds/Catch	TD
Derek DiNatale	2	16	8	0
Joe Murray	4	34	8.5	0
Patrick Steuer	1	-7	-1	0
Guy Campetelli	2	20	10	0

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

	4

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport ✓

PEOPLE ARE READING